ST49C148-02
...the analog plus companyTM
Frequency Generator/Buffer for
Pentium And Pentium Pro Systems
Preliminary
Rev. P1.00
�1996
EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 � (510) 668-7000 � FAX (510) 668-7017

Various output disable and power down features of the
chip provide different energy saving options.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package
Operating
Temperature Range
ST49C148CT28-02 28 Lead 5.3 mm SSOP 0°C  to  +70°C
ST49C148CF28-02 28 Lead 300 Mil JEDEC SOIC 0°C  to  +70°C
ST49C148-02 Preliminary
2
Rev. P1.00
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Oscillator
Circuit
Programmable
Counter
B
Phase
Detector
Charge
Pump
Loop
Filter
Voltage
Controlled
Oscillator
Voltage
Reference
Circuit
Programmable
Counter
A
XTAL1 XTAL2
Rom Table
Select
 Logic
Timer
Control
Logic
�2
Delay 1
Delay 2
Delay 3
Delay 4
Delay 5
Delay 6
Delay 7
Delay 8
Delay 9
OSC-EN
REF0
REF1
REF2
CPU0
CPU1
CPU2
BCLK1
BCLK2
BCLK3
BCLK4
BCLK5
BCLK6
A0-A1
EN1
EN2
VCC
GND
AVCC
AGND
Figure 1. Block Diagram
ST49C148-02Preliminary
3
Rev. P1.00